
RESOLUTION NO. g'& ~54 

WHEREAS the County received funds from the State of 

Florida Department of Health & Rehabilitative Services for reno­

vation of office space in the Fernandina Health Clinic. 

WHERE these funds were not anticipated in the 1985-86 

Budget for the County Commissioners. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioner 

of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on,the 

lOth day of June, 1986, the following budget amendment pursuant to 

Section 129.06(2) (9) (d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this 

lOth day of June, 1986. 

REVENUE 

Account # 001-369-900-101 Miscellaneous $7,500.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Account 001~072-261-101 Repairs & Maintenance $7,500.00 

ADOPTED this lOth day of June, 1986. 

ATTEST: 



r 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT - OTHER COUNTY BUILDINGS 

REVENUE 

Account :fl: 001-369-900-101 

TOTAL ESTIMATED RECEIPTS 

EXPENDITURES 

Account :fl: 001-072-261-101 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Miscellaneous 

Repairs & Maint. 

$7,500.00 

$7,500.00 

$7,500.00 

$7,500.00 

ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County on 

June lOth$ 1986. 

ATTEST: 


